### Govt College of Teacher Education (IASE), Kurnool

(Affiliated to Rayalaseema University, Kurnool)

#### DETAILS OF ANNUAL FEE STRUCTURE OF B.Ed. PROGRAMME

(As Per GOMs No 58 Education (SE.TRG) Department; Dated 03/08/2001)

S.No.	Methodology combination	Tution fee	Special Fee	Other Fee	TOTAL
1	For Science Students	2000	520	1180	3700
2	For Humanities Students (Social & English Social & Telugu)	2000	495	1165	3660

University Affiliation Fee (For 1st Year only)		
For Lower Income SC/ST students	Rs. 450	
Other Students	Rs. 2200	

UNIVERSITY EXAMINATION FEE DETAILS		
FOR EACH SEMESTER	Rs.1200	

### PROCEEDINGS OF THE DIRECTOR OF SCHOOL EDUCATION: A.P. HYDERABAD

Rc.No.3232/N2-2/2000-2

David:14 -05-2001

Copy of:

#### GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH ABSTRACT 1

Colleges of Education – Enhancement of Special fee in respect of Government/University IASEs/CTEs in the State - Item wise allocation of special fee Amendment - Orders - Issued.

## EDUCATION (SE.TRG.) DEPARTMENT

G.O.Ms.No.58

Dated:03-05-2001

Read the following:-

1. G.O.Ms.No.149Education, dated 08-11-2000.

DSE, letter Rc.No.3232/N2-2/2000, dated 20-2-2001.

ORDER:-

In the reference 1st read above orders were issued enhancing the tuition fee and Special fee in Government/University Institutions of Advanced Study Education/Colleges of Teacher Education as follows:-

1. Tuition fee

Rs.2,000/-

2. Special fee

(i) Rs.520/- P.A. for Science students.

(ii) Rs.495/- P.A. for Humanity students.

The Director of School Education in the reference 2<sup>nd</sup> read above has proposed the following allocations for the Special fee for Science and Humanity students in Government/University IASEs/CTEs.

SI. No.		Special fee for Science Students in Government/ University	Special fee for Humanity Students in Government/ University IASEs/CTEs
72.2	Tuffer for	2000 IASEs/CTEs	Rs.
1-	Laboratory	Rs.	
1 2 3 4.	Library	60.00	35.00
3	Games	60.00	60.00
a		40.00	40.00
77.50	Cultural Association	20.00	20.00
5.	Students Aid fund	, 40.00	40.00
6.	College Magazine	49.00	40.00
7.	Students Union	20.00	40 00
8.	Audio Visual Aids	40.00	20.00
9.	Reading Room	40.00	40.00
10,	Examination &	A 4 A 5 A 5 A 5 A 5 A 5 A 5 A 5 A 5 A 5	40.00
	Stationary	40.00	40.00

14- 12	Aumission fee University Tournament	20.00. 20.00	20.00 20.00
13	Medical Examination	20.00	20.00
19.5	Computers Total	50.00 520.00	60,00 495,00
60	CITI	153.	

- The Director of School Education has proposed to issue necessary amendment to the G.O.1<sup>st</sup> read above duly allocating the item-vision specifications for allocation of Special fee as above.
- The proposal of the Director of School Education has been examined and it has been agreed and accordingly the following amendment is issued G.O.Ms.No.149 Education, dated 8-11-2000;-

# AMENDMENT The following shall be substituted after para (7) of the G.O.

S No		Special fee for Science Students in Government/ University IASEs/CTEs IRs.	Special fee for Humanity Students in Government/ University IASEs/CTEs Rs.
1	Laboratory	60.00	35.00
2	Library	60.00	60.00
?-	Games	111 (271	40.00
4	Cultural Association	20.00	20.00
5.	Students Aid fund	40.00	40.00
6.	College Magazine	40.00	40.00
7.	Students Union	20.00	20.00
8.	. Audio Visual Aids	40.00	40.00
9.	- Reading Room	10.00	40.00
10.	Examination &	40.00	40.00
	Stationary		
11	Admission fee	26,00	26.00
1.7	University	20.00	20,06
	Tournament		
13	Medical	2000	70.60
	Examination		
14	Computers	NO 60	60.00
	Total	520.00	495.60

( BY ORDER AND THE NAME OF THE GOVERNOR OF ANDHRA PRADESH)

I.V. SUBBA RAO, SECRETARY TO DOVERNMENT

To

The Director of School Education, Hyderabad.

The Director, SCERT, Hyderabad.

The Chairman, A.P.State Council for Higher Education, Hyderabad.

"/FORWARDED:By ORDER//

Sell- Section Officer.

O 217